RESOLUTION E03-20

APPOINTMENT TO THE POSITION OF PROVOST AND VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AND STUDENT AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, University Policy 5.16Rev requires approval by the Board of Trustees for appointments to executive positions, including Provost and Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the position of Provost and Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs will become vacant on June 30, 2020 upon the retirement of Interim Provost Dr. Becky Thiel;

WHEREAS, the University conducted a national search for the position of Provost and Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs and a search committee recommended Dr. Sunil Ahuja to fill the position; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ahuja's extensive academic and administrative background qualifies him for the position of Provost and Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs, and the President recommends Dr. Ahuja for this appointment;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves the appointment of Dr. Sunil Ahuja to the position of Provost and Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs, effective July 1, 2020, and further authorizes the President to execute an executive employment agreement with Dr. Ahuja consistent with applicable university policies.